

City of Conway, Arkansas Resolution No. R-24-13

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS FOR PROFESSIONAL ON-CALL SERVICES FOR THE CITY OF CONWAY; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES:

Whereas, the City of Conway accepted statements of qualifications and performance data from prospective consulting firms to provide engineering and support services for public projects; and

Whereas, the City of Conway has projects that require special expertise, including but not limited to aviation services, structural engineering, transportation engineering, and hydraulic modeling; and

Whereas, the City of Conway requests approval of the following firms for professional oncall services:

Crafton Tull – Engineering and Surveying
Garver – Engineering, Landscape Architecture and Airport Services
Jacobs – Engineering and Landscape Architecture
McClelland – Engineering and Landscape Architecture
TEC – Engineering
Terracon – Engineering
Central Arkansas Professional Surveying – Surveying
Vaughn Appraisal Company – Appraisals
Pinnacle - Appraisals

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVEDED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1. The City of Conway shall accept the Request for Qualifications and allow the City to enter into on-call agreements with the listed firms:

Crafton Tull – Engineering and Surveying
Garver – Engineering, Landscape Architecture and Airport Services
Jacobs – Engineering and Landscape Architecture
McClelland – Engineering and Landscape Architecture
TEC – Engineering
Terracon – Engineering
Central Arkansas Professional Surveying – Surveying
Vaughn Appraisal Company – Appraisals
Pinnacle - Appraisals

Section 2. This resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

PASSED this 12th day of March, 2024.

Approved:

Mayor Bart Castleberry

Attest:

Michael O. Garrett
City Clerk/Treasurer